No. SY01557

YERK: 20214F12HTH

L Sdakuragawa
US JBKFR 7 RE

7 ) 2 =K US-75D-A o e
o &% 50 mm 1y s A | 50ATR—A TV
£ 5 18 10 m
H H E 0.15 m’/min
T — 4 Y L AIK I HAH R S iR i
2 B 0.75 kW B 2 Fiik
T 100 V MEAI SR E i
BRE 60 Hz g 11.0 A
IREIAR =7 W hEE)
W 2 - 620177 T B 620277AC
B X E T — B xIAEAT A= T —)L MW15G YI397 X Bk
AR Z SiC X SiC
H & H—E 1 (SO VG32) 0.14 DA%
T — 4 E— X N A — b M E 818 5 TE)
REEXEE
FrI B4V
=TI
VCT 3C X 1.25 mm? 5m fEEF ¢ 101 mm
FEHRME 1L ~25:FCD450 FBEf SN—
. — NI ANph =
B br—30 7 SPCCH &k A
FT—H 7L —:ADCI12

E—F ¥ 7 :SUS4034H Y

77/ h:SECE

=37 F23—FC200

FEFRIIAR : SUS304

BEMRER AR VR -k SUS304

TECEBE=E M8 194 mm B4T: 194 mm TR ES: 463 mm ROTARIRE & 16 kg

S ERTR TR ANY TR ST T C o R oS

& % B PR AT &

0047B-GV Ver 201906



FORECAST ON PUMP CHARACTERISTICS

Ay TR E BN b

st > ZRIER

SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.

TYPE DISCH.DIA

W s US-T5D, US-75D-A, UEX-T75, UEX-75-A i 0 . 1st
TEST LIQUID CAPACITY TOTAL HEAD SYNCHRONOUS SPEED MOTOR POWER PUMP EFFICIENCY
WER I | thHUR G /min) [ 45 (m) FSEE (min ) | E—sHAGW) | R (%)
SP%(/%I(&/SIIIEON ?%WATERﬂ( 0. 15 10 3600 (6OHZ> 0. 75
NOTE
e
15 .
TOTAL HEAD
10 4 100
. 4 90
: 4 80
. 4 70
] 1 60
A I . PUMP EFFICIENCY |
1 0.8 1 40 >=m i
1 0.6 1 30 .
SHAFT POWER
1 0.4 4 20 |2
1024 10
0 1.0
(m) = W) 000 0.05 0.1 0.15 0.2 0.25 0.3 0.35
[a BN O .
S, |27 |2H CAPACITY (m?/min)
= o |2~ kLA
T ¥ &
28 |gq [E7 e 5-Jul-19 /Fech DN
5 =g |22 19.07.05
Sm |2P |z No. 00701 Kilkeds/




50A Hose Coupling
50A IR—RAy FU 2T 463

397

¢ 194

159

62

] /‘/f—/ :
_—x,»————\\_|L__H
h

I
Lowest Level
=K KA 100

¢ 194 463
o ﬁ;’l')a}ijteﬁ %igg Séarl__e Titleéﬁiﬁ | Di Dwg.No. / IEE S
o = xterna lagram
AR %t | Nov252021| THayashi 2/5 N AR (FRE) W30446
© Checked Type / # =
D . <
: Drawn " lnoy 22,2021 A Zin US-75D-A PaitEliti - ZB1ERm




d

US-75D-A

A

F——{D
F——1

W30447-Fig




we HaES wmoA o B HE & B O® (£ EE(ke)
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note Weight
EAESNILA A AstRE Japanese 35x 100
1 731 205 Ear?h Label A S:lynthetii Resin 1
TTUTURILN) SUS304 M5 X 15 +ZFff
2 BUM51 5FP Hexagon Bolt(+) Stainless Steel 2
Bl &sir—JL VCT 5K AF, VCT 3C% 1.255% 5m
3 |CV3B5A12 Comr?l?ete Cable polyvinyl chloride sheathed cabtyre cable 1
dLTvia [S)p PN US-40dd=¢10L=28
4 701 44A Rubber Bush é:lynthetic Rubber 1
=50 SUS304 Us-40J
5 741 67 Cable Clamp Stainless Steel 1
_ 88k (50Hz) Thav 1¢ 100V 50Hz
6-1 731 523 Mof:lel Name Plate Tetron 1
_ 2K 884 (60Hz) ThaY 1¢ 100V 60Hz
6-2/731524 Model Name Plate Tetron 1
NARILE SUS304 M8 x 15
7 BUM81 5 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 2
NURIL SUS+& Rkt g Us-40J
8 801 07 Handle Stainles‘:ls SteeI+SEynthetic Resin 1
2 —ILERIR Thav ZIEN A
9 731 753 Name Plate Tetron 1
RARILE SUS304 M8 x 25
10 BUM825 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 2
Eovy SUS304 M8
1 WUMSA Washer Stainless Steel 2
K=y ) ADC 50A 2-M8 P=88 US-40J
12 871 1 1 Hose Coupling Die Casting Aluminum Alloy 1
AVEDS [N US-40J MmO
13 (*) 401 09A Packing é:lynthetic Rubber 1
ANYRAN— ADC US-75D/US-212B
14 22373 Head Cover Die Casting Aluminum Alloy 1 1.2
T—A#R - T—AR—JRIGFHE
16 ' TTO73 Earth Code - 1
FARINRD SWRM M4 x 6
16 PSM46 Screw Mild Steel 2
oy [S)p PN ¢$3.1d=¢1244
17 (*) OG1 25 O-ring é:lynthetic Rubber 1
NIRINRD SWRM M4 x 8
18 PSM48T Screw Mild Steel 2
J—Rig - B F—thvNr—T IV R/ imFAE
19 ' TTO76 Lead Code - 1
F—rhyk KA-112 1¢ 750W -100V KA-112
20 |AGBDZL17E | uiocut KA-112 1
avToY - 55 uF 250VAC
21 1G25055 Capacitor - 1
VT B AR SPCC b 45
22 741 41 Capacitor Band Carbon Steel 1
JLTvia [N US-75D/US-212B
23 170730 Rubber Bush é:lynthetic Rubber 1
E—R2TZvb SEC US-75D/Us-212B
24121227 Motor Bracket SS+Zincification 1
KOV SKb5 6201 D=¢ 31
25 \WW32 Wave Washer Hard Steel 1
il R)—7 POEVZ=IN #250 Tab type
26 78037 Sleeve SiliconRubber 2
BT HRRF C1020PC Tab terminal #250
27 |TTO34 Connec)tbor Tip Copper 2
AT—4R - 1¢100V-750W
28 51 423 Stator - 1 -
AVEDS [N US-75DAYNAN-/MIL—L 80mm
29 (*) 401 39 Packing é:lynthetic Rubber 1
E—HIL—L ADC US-75D/UsS-212B
30 20321 Motor Frame Die Casting Aluminum Alloy 1 1.6
REFRINILC A ils Japanese 80 X 25
31731208 Caution Label C é:lyntheti?: Resin 1
FNARILE SUS304 M6 x 20
32 BUM620 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 8
REAKRI—IL Fhav 40%20
33 73438 lnspezltion Seal Tetron 1
EIvw SUS304 M6
34 WUMGA Washer Stainless Steel 8
oYy ET A $24d=¢9.8
35 (*) OP1 OA O-ring é:lynthetic Rubber 1
FAINTZY SUS304 M10 OU>%1£OP10AfE A
36 61 031 Qil Plug Stainless Steel 1
AVE 72 (=) PN US-40J r—Hh/\—JL—LAf 106mm
37 (*) 401 34 Packing é:lynthetic Rubber 1
g R)—T(P) F=— Insulating Sleeve for Plug
38 78029 Sleeve (P) Vinyl 2
FARYU(FR) C1020PC ¢ b Plug 1.25sq
39 TT020 Plug Copper 2
FRU(AR) C1020PC ¢ 5 Receptacle Plug 1.25sq
40 TT021 Receptacle Copper 2
#riEx)—7(R) E=——JL Insulating Sleeve for Receptacle
41178030 Sleeve (R) Vinyl 2
N7V 620122C3 6201Z2ZC3
42 1B62012Z Bearing Ball Bearing 1 d=¢12D=¢ 32 B=10
B EI—F(D): US75D-A-1005-0000E 23 NoteAZH# 2R Titl [=] v EEES
% &a—K@: UST5D-A-1006-0000E e %B HA Eﬂ"%m Doc. I\?. W30447 1/2
SRR _E Page.
P& History CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM Fig.Draw.No. W30447-Fig 2021/11/25
= Type _ _ B §E8 -
US-75D-A > E3REIIit - ZRMEFD
X T, T OBUERICURIECE B — 5 A SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFGCO,LTD.
LE9" Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels. XSO T RIS H T Weight of each part is reference value  00527-3H




we HaES wmoA o B HE & B O® (£ EE(ke)
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note Weight
43 150320 o - 1 [16750W
¢ 30364 I el
4 [B620222AC ot g, e P
46 | TT078 ga G 1 [EFHETR
o [TT077 clezre I i
48 |T140 Eﬁmﬂ;nt ?@iﬁ)}u 0.14 | |Non-additive Turbine Oil
49 IMW15G Vechanios Soal - 1 Set] 1815740/
50 () 0G100  |g°77 Somtet Rubber 1 |o8Tdesed
5111159 Lasne Comer— Bast Iron L 2.7
52 |SC18307 O Seal - Somtetic Rubber 1 [FeT8Dmestes
59 |SUMBBOB |25 S0 s O
54 31112 S, 1 EeIeTBED
55-1/10954 l/r;;;ﬁjr E(jcht“e Cact ron 1 |US-75D/US-212B/USF-212A
55-2110955 Jn;;ﬁear E(jgt“e Gact o 1 US-75D/US-212B/USF-212A
5 |SWUMI0B &7l Stanless Steel 1M
57 |83061 Aetator Stailess Steel 1|
58 12475 ga;r\;/gyj‘ gfr%:niziénthetic Rubbor| | UST7eD/US-2128 1.4
5o 14276 T e 07
0 NCUMGA A2l s O
901 )US75DPO ;‘;éi‘gg‘%{ziég - 1 ffiﬁiil:b(: ?r?(jl?dbe\g.: gi’?ﬁm Parts
90285081 St Gt Iron 1 |ReZAT 2-$10P=88 BRY e 0.6
903|90094 HHE P o | |ARCRAETSYT 2-V8 P88 glé,mal . 0.3
904|US75DRS gﬁgﬁ:ﬁi@r - 1 T glg))t;i‘lgéal Parts
oy Tume: T M 11 L - i W30447 2/2
S rtry gt Neiiel Kie | CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM | SR | waoaa7-Fig | 0050

P US-75D-A PN ZRIEM

TV T~ BRI B — DR SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFGCO,LTD.

L% Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels. X O T RIS BT Weight of each part is reference value






